PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nam-Gun Kim	11/02/2006
Young-Lak Kim	11/02/2006
Hyun-Wook Kim	11/02/2006
Chang-Moon Han	11/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK Telecom Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	11, Euljiro-2ga	
Internal Address:	Jung-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	100-999	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10591822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-720-8300

Email: Linda_Brost@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008016.P001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen M. De Klerk

PATENT REEL: 019556 FRAME: 0596

500314275

\$40.00 000

-CH \$4

Total Attachments: 2

source=P001 - Assignment - Signed#page1.tif source=P001 - Assignment - Signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019556 FRAME: 0597

filing of said United States application;

In cons	ideration of good and va	luable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Nam-Gun Kim, Young-Lak Kim, Hyun-Wook Kim and				
Chang-Moo	n Han	,		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SK TELECOM CO., LTD.				
a company of	Korea	, having a principal place of business		
at 11, Euljiro-2ga, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-999, Korea , ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed on September 5, 2006 and assigned Application No. 10/591,822, and is entitled				
MULTI-MODE MULTI-BAND MOBILE COMMUNICATION				
	TERMINAL AND MO	DE SWITCHING METHOD THEREOF		
and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the				

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

BSTZ/SMD - 1 - Rev. 8/1/06

PATENT REEL: 019556 FRAME: 0598

Date:	November	2	, 2006	Nam-Gun KIM
				Name: Nam-Gun KIM
Date:	November	2	, 2006	Young Lak KIM
	1			Name: Young-Lak KIM
Date:	Nov.	ン	, 2006	HYUN-WOOK KIM
				Name: 'Hyun-Wook KIM
Date:	76W 2		, 2006	Name: Chang-Moon HAN
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name: Chang-Moon HAN

Assignment Document Return Address:

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026 (408) 720-8300

[Please note: New applications go to our Sunnyvale address]

BSTZ/SMD

Rev. 8/1/06

PATENT REEL: 019556 FRAME: 0599